TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-04

March 6, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ALVAREZ, Jonathan R.

BARRICK, Cassandra M.

BARRON, Sandra J.

BOLANOS, Isabel M.

BONILLA, Diana

CABRERA, Allison

COLLIER, Kristina J.

CRATER, Corinne T.

DEETS, Tracy A.

DIAZ, Suzanne

ELLENWOOD, Audra K.

ESCALERA, Angelica M.

HEIER, Jordyn L.

HERNANDEZ, Piedad

KUHRT, Kellee L.

LEOS, Caroline R.

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hamilton K-8 School

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School

(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)
(Correction to Location on PAO CL 18-03)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Classified Substitute
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

1/29/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

8/7/17

3/7/18

3/7/18

9/4/17

8/7/17

1/2/18 - 1/11/18

8/7/17

3/7/18

8/7/17

8/7/17

10/16/17



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-04
March 6, 2018

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

LITTLE, Bonnie L.

MIRANDA, Ignacio I.

NAUS, Delores

NAVARRO, Roberto L.

NOLAN, Rebecca, J.

PARKER, Victoria A.

PEEL, Alicia B.

RICE, Stephanie

RICHERT, Brittany D.

RUIZ, Frances

SAMUEL, Marian

SMITH, Darrel S.

SZMURLO, Denise J.

TORRES, Estela

TOWNSEND-REPLOGLE, Tameika Y.

VINEYARD, Kristy M.

Clerk Ill
Nutrition Services Department

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Administrative Secretary Il
Nutrition Services Department

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Substitute Accounting Technician Ill
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School

(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-03)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)

Hemet Elementary School

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-03)
(Correction to Job Title on PAO CL 18-03)

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Hemet Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)
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2/12/18

1/2/18-1/16/18

2/12/18

2017-18 School Year

8/7/17

3/7/18

2/12/18

8/7/17

8/7/17

2/8/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

1/22/18

1/5/18

2/2/18

8/7/17



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-04
March 6, 2018

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

DOMINGUEZ GARCIA, Stephanie

ESQUIVEL, Joanna L.

HAPPE, Sharalynne Y.

ORENDAIN, Sonia

PALMER, Patricia

PHILLIPS, Jennifer C.

TOWNSEND-REPLOGLE, Tameika Y.

WAGNER, Taylor A.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Valle Vista Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Hamilton High School
Hamilton K-8 School

Clerk Il
Nutrition Services Department
(Change in Position Control Number)

Secretary Il
Human Resources Technician
Human Resources Department

Human Resources Technician
Administrative Assistant Il
Human Resources Department

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School
(Change in Position Control Number)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet Elementary School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Department
(Change in Position Control Number)

3/7/18

3/7/18

2/12/18

2/12/18

2/12/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

[DECLINATION OF EMPLOYMENT

ALEXANDER, Angela

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

2/7/18

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

ALDANA, Marco A.

ARANDA, Irma C.

BURDICK, Heather M.

CHAVEZ, Hannah S.

GALLARDO, August R.

GUZMAN, Ramon P.

HARPER, Michael D.

Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary School

Bilingual Family and Community Specialist
PreSchool Main Office

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-03)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Girls Water Polo
Hemet High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Baseball
Hemet High School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach

Spring Season - Baseball
Hemet High School
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3/7/18

3/7/18

2/8/18

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

3/7/18

2017-18 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-04
March 6, 2018

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

JONES, Mary Kathryn L.

JOYCE, Jennifer R.

MACAPINLAC, Katherine M.

MONTEMAYOR, Monique

NAKASONE, Nancy R.

PLACIDO SUAREZ, Karla J.

PULSIPHER, James B.

ROMERO, John A.

RUIZ CALDERON, Grecia A.

SHOVER, Amber K.

TANOUS, Fadia D.

Administrative Assistant Il
Student Services

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

School Occupational Therapist
Special Education Department

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Accounting Technician Ill
Fiscal Services

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
McSweeny Elementary School

2/26/18

3/7/18

2/12/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

3/7/18

2/19/18

2017-18 School Year

3/7/18

3/7/18

[PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

CRAIL-SCOTT, Pamela S.

KLINE, Shannon J.

LOPEZ, Andres I.

PETERSON, Ashley N.

Preschool Teacher
Preschool Main Office

Groundskeeper Il
Maintenance & Operations Department

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

1/23/18

3/2/18

2/6/18

2/13/18

[RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #

118974 2/12/18
129173 2/12/18
[RESCIND ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

JONES, Krissanne Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 10/13/17

Hemet High School

(Temporary Position for the 2017-18 School Year)

[RESIGNATION

ALBANI, Robert L.

ESPARZA, Christina R.

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School
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2/15/18

2/23/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-04
March 6, 2018

[RESIGNATION - cont.

KEMP, Maria E.

MEZA, Jael

MEZA, Janette

PILAPIL, Sarah

THOMAS, Robert Q.

ULMER, India V.

Accounting Technician |
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
West Valley High School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Print Services Technician
Print Shop

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

2/28/18

2/23/18

2/5/18

3/13/18

2/12/18

3/6/18

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

BALWIGAIRE, John D.

CORTES, Joseph T.

HARMON Jr., Robert P.

PRENTICE, Calvin S.

TRAVIS, Lansing A.

YEOMANS, Nicolas A.

Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Tahquitz High School

Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Baseball
Hamilton High School

Spring Season - Track & Field
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Swimming
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Baseball
Hamilton High School

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

[TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #
253934

3/7/18

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching
assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-04

Page 5



